CH \$65.00 48138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriMedx Holdings, LLC	FORMERLY Medxcel, LLC	04/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascension Health Alliance	
Street Address:	Street Address: 101 S. Hanley, Suite 450	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4813899	MEDXCEL
Registration Number:	4524103	MEDXCEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Donna F. Schmitt

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22555-587
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna F. Schmitt
SIGNATURE:	/Donna F. Schmitt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ -\ Medxcel-26338207\#page1.tif\\ source = Trademark\ Assignment\ -\ Medxcel-26338207\#page2.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRIMEDX HOLDINGS, LLC formerly, MEDXCEL, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having its principal offices at 5451 Lakeview Parkway South Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 ("MEDXCEL") is the owner of the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark	Registration No.		
Medxcel	4,813,899		
Medxcel (plus design)	4,524,103		

WHEREAS, ASCENSION HEALTH ALLIANCE, a Missouri nonprofit corporation, having its principal offices at 101 S. Hanley Road, Suite 450, St. Louis, Missouri, 63105 ("ASCENSION") is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the registered trademarks, and MEDXCEL, desires to assign all rights in the trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, to ASCENSION.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises made in, and pursuant to, that certain agreement dated April 30, 2017, among MEDXCEL and ASCENSION, MEDXCEL hereby assigns to ASCENSION all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed in Indianapolis, Indiana, this 18 day of May, 2017, to be effective 4pvi/24th, 2017.

TRIMEDX HOLDINGS, LLC

Timothy A. McGeath

Senior Vice President & General Counsel

COUNTY OF MARION) SS:)			
_	Before me, a Notary Pul	blic in and for s	aid County and	State, personally a	appeare

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared I'm McGethof the assignor, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that all matters referred to therein are true.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 18th day of May, 2017.

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF INDIANA

7-29-23

Dony Foodung Notary Public

My County of Residence:

Hendricks

Tonya Harding Printed

TONYA G. HARDING
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INGIANA
HENDRICKS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/29/23

4850-0213-5111, v. 1

RECORDED: 05/25/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0120